
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Raechel Cutcher (2-2)
Loss: Brandi Davis (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:10 pm   Time: 1:31   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Coker 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1
Wingate 1 4 0 0 4 9 10 0

Coker (8-10, 3-7 SAC / 3-7) -vs- Wingate (12-10, 5-3 SAC / 5-3) 3/24/2021 at Wingate, N.C. (WU Softball Complex)

Coker 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Alveson rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Makayla Cuthbertson ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chloe Pelham dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kayla Oswell 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bailey Douglas 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mikayla Goodwin c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ava Jay lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Madison King cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Jessica Mcwhorter 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brandi Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordyn Goodman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 1 2 1 0 4 1

2B: Ava Jay (1)
E: Mikayla Goodwin (1)

Wingate 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Haley Cashwell ss 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Heaven Maness 3b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Aubrey Reep dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hannah Reeves 1b 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Raelynn Kramer c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Katy Kahlich lf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Gracyn Polk cf 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Kaitlyn Knuckles rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Savanna Swickard rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ragan Liles lf/c 3 2 2 3 0 0 1
Sara Stroud 2b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Raechel Cutcher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 9 10 8 3 0 3

2B: Heaven Maness (1); Ragan Liles (1)
HR: Hannah Reeves (1)
SH: Kaitlyn Knuckles (1)
SB: Haley Cashwell (1)

Coker IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brandi Davis (L, 0-0) 4.1 7 7 6 3 0 1 0 0 0 19 23 7 6 71
Jordyn Goodman 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 13
Totals 10 9 8 3 0 1 0 0 0 23 27 7 7 84

Wingate IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Raechel Cutcher (W, 2-2) 5.0 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 17 17 10 1 62
Totals 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 17 17 10 1 62



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coker - Top of 1st COK WU
A. Alverson struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
M.Cuthbertso fouled out to lf (0-2 FS). 0 0
C. Pelham flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Wingate - Top of 1st COK WU
H. Cashwell singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
H. Cashwell stole second. 0 0
H. Maness grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF); H. Cashwell advanced to third. 0 0
H. Cashwell scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 0 1
Aubrey Reep grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 1
H. Reeves singled down the lf line (1-1 BK). 0 1
R. Kramer grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Coker - Top of 2nd COK WU
K. Oswell popped up to 3b (2-2 BSFBFF). 0 1
B. Douglas popped up to ss (2-2 KBBF). 0 1
M. Goodwin popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 0 1

Wingate - Top of 2nd COK WU
Gracyn Polk walked (3-2 FKFBBFFBFB). 0 1
K. Knuckles grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Gracyn Polk advanced to second. 0 1
Ragan Liles singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Gracyn Polk scored. 0 2
Sara Stroud walked (3-1 BBSBB); Ragan Liles advanced to second. 0 2
Sara Stroud advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ragan Liles advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
H. Cashwell singled to third base, bunt, RBI, advanced to second (3-1 FBBB); Sara Stroud advanced to
third; Ragan Liles scored. 0 3
H. Maness doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 FBBF); H. Cashwell scored; Sara Stroud scored. 0 5
Aubrey Reep flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 5
H. Reeves popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 0 5

Coker - Top of 3rd COK WU
A. Jay flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 5
M. King struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 5
J. Mcwhorter struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFFS). 0 5

Wingate - Top of 3rd COK WU
R. Kramer flied out to cf (1-2 BFS). 0 5
Gracyn Polk singled to right center (0-0). 0 5
K. Knuckles flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 5
Ragan Liles lined out to cf (0-0). 0 5

Coker - Top of 4th COK WU
A. Alverson lined out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 5
M.Cuthbertso grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 5
C. Pelham fouled out to 1b (1-2 BFFF). 0 5

Wingate - Top of 4th COK WU
Sara Stroud grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 5
H. Cashwell grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 5



H. Maness lined out to rf (3-2 BBBSF). 0 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coker - Top of 5th COK WU
Katy Kahlich to lf for R. Kramer. 0 5
S. Swickard to rf for K. Knuckles. 0 5
Ragan Liles to c. 0 5
K. Oswell popped up to 1b (1-1 FB). 0 5
B. Douglas flied out to rf (1-2 BSFF). 0 5
M. Goodwin singled through the left side (0-0). 0 5
A. Jay doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 BSFB); M. Goodwin scored. 1 5
M. King struck out looking (1-2 BSSFK). 1 5

Wingate - Top of 5th COK WU
Aubrey Reep flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 1 5
H. Reeves homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 1 6
Katy Kahlich walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 6
J. Goodman to p for B. Davis. 1 6
Gracyn Polk singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw (2-0 BB); Katy Kahlich advanced to
third. 1 6
S. Swickard out at first p to 2b, bunt (1-1 BF). 1 6
Ragan Liles doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-2 BKSB); Gracyn Polk scored; Katy Kahlich scored. 1 8
Sara Stroud singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Ragan Liles scored. 1 9


